DPP SERIES 1
• Low Cost
• 5V to 48V Outputs
• Universal Input
• Compact Size
• NEC Class 2 Compliant
• UL508 Listed
• -10 to +71°C Operation

Isolation Resistance - >100M at 25C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Safety Agency Approvals - UL508 Listed, UL60950, cURus (Incl NEC Class 2(3)), CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI EN55011, EN55022 Radiated & Conducted
Weight (Typ) g 130 260 390
Size (WxHxD) mm 23 x 75 x 97 45 x 75 x 91 73 x 75 x 97
Case material - Plastic
MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F, GF25) Hours 287,000 >288,000 273,000 239,000
Warranty - Two years
INNOVATION                     SOLUTIONS                     SUPPORT                     RELIABILITY
DPP Series
15-100W, 5-48V Output DIN
Rail Mount Power Supplies
DPP SERIES2
1.2m/s Forced Air 50°C 55°C 60°C 65°C 70°C
DPP25-DPP50 Out l ine Drawing
DPP25-5 5 5-6 5 25 78
DPP30-12 12 9.9-12.1 2.5 30 82
DPP50-15 15 11.9-15.1 3.4 50 85
DPP15-24 24 22.5-28.5 0.63 15 80
DPP30-24 24 22.5-28.5 1.3 30 84
DPP50-24 24 22.5-28.5 2.1 50 86
DPP100-24 24 22.5-28.5 4.2 100 87
DPP50-48 48 48-56 1.05 50 87
Voltage Voltage Current Power Effic.
Model (V) Adjust (V) (A) (W) (typ) %
Model  Selector
DPP SERIES 3